

Undergraduate Student Government

Mason Holland

President of the Student Body

April 30, 2021

Executive Order 01: Appointment of Acting External Affairs Director

WHEREAS, The Bylaws of the Undergraduate Student Government permit the appointment of a vacant Advocacy Director position through executive order (Bylaw II, Part 5, Section A);

WHEREAS, The Acting Advocacy Director shall have all the powers and responsibilities described by the Governing Documents with exceptions described in (Bylaw II, Part 5, Section B & C);

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, I, Mason Holland, President of the Student Body, appoint **Shelby Houghton** as the Acting External Affairs Advocacy Director;

THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, I, Mason Holland, President of the Student Body, order the following:

- 1. APPOINTMENT OF ACTING EXTERNAL ADVOCACY DIRECTOR
 - a. The External Affairs Advocacy Director shall be filled on an interim basis effective Wednesday, May 5th, 2021
- 2. DUTIES OF ACTING EXTERNAL ADVOCACY DIRECTOR
 - All powers and responsibilities as outlined in the Constitution and Bylaws of the Undergraduate Student Government except those outlined in the Tenure Policy Bylaw (Bylaw XVII)
- 3. EXPIRATION DATE
 - a. For a duration of time not exceeding 8 weeks (June 30th, 2021) or until the Student Senate confirms a regular Director

Ordered,

Mason Holland
President of the Student Body





Undergraduate Student Government

Mason Holland
President of the Student Body